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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WATER AND SEWERAGE PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-2640 FAX: (410)313-2648

Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adapter, and Supglx.Piping

NOTE: The installer is responsxble for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desu'ed
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply
with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well
Construction Regulations). Submission of a complete form is required prior to Use and Occupancy approval.

Company Name: Telephone #:
Address:
(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber . Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer
License # and name of individual responsible for the field installation:
Name (Print): License#

*A licensed individual must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the direct
supervision of a licensed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be
subjected to field verification.

Name of Property Owner: Telephone #:

Subdivision: __ \We jrnwt & rev e Lot# 12 WellTag#:HO-35 - 0S & 9v
Site Address: 1Lz21Z Ran ,\:,\j Feney b=n

Submersible Pump Data Pitless Adapter Well Cap and Electric Conduit

Make: Make: Two piece watertight cap:

Model #: Model#: Screened, vented well cap:

Pump Capacity GPM Depth:_ (36" min) Cap secured to casing:

Well Yield: GPM NSF approved: Conduit min 18” B.G.:

Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation: (feet) Conduit secured to well cap:

If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4 =
Torque arrestors or Cable guards are required ~ Must circle one
Safety rope, if used, attached to inside of well casing with eye bolt

Piping to house House Connection

Type: PVC sleeved to undisturbed soil at wall penetration:
PSL: (160 psi min) Approximate length of sleeve:

Depth of supply line: __ (36” min) Sleeve caulked and sealed properly:

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping,
distribution box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. If this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for
approval prior to installation.

Signature of company representative responsible for installation date

For Health Department Use Only — Not to be completed by Installer

Date Insp. Requested: 'L/ J 3 / / | Date Insp. Approved: _ 2. [/ /& Z I/

Inspection Data: Pitless adapter and water supply line at least 36” below grade oK.
Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely /
Elec. conduit extends at least 18” below grade/attached to cap properly :§
Safety rope installed inside of well casing
Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8” above finished grade
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter

S

HD-215(Rev. 8/00)
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WELL & SEFTIC PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-1771  FAX: (410)313-2648

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an lnspection prior t6 9 am on the day of the desived
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply

with the National Standard Piwllbing Code (NSPC as amended locally) g_ﬂ COMAR 26.04-04 (MD Well

Company Name: |
Address:

(Must circle onel] : Licensed Well Driller Liccnsed Well Pump Installer

License # and mfm ,gf indivigui responsible for the field installation:
Name (Prim); _CelS Lh=QL{OH ?‘)'*’-ff License# 2& pd
* A licensed individual must porforas the aetual nstallation. Apprentices must be Inder the supervision of a

licensed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller, Licenses may be subjected to field
verification. Unlicensed individusls may be report:d to the appropriate llcenlinuency.

.7-'-
Name of P Bwnr Tel W U)D"" ‘?
Subdivision: [« o~ Well Tag #: HO®
Site Address: QD Jl |

Q!," ), A ; [
Submeryjble Pump Da Pitless Ad ;. ,
Make: QD Make: 2L .  Two piece watertight cap:
Model #: Model#: Screened, vented well cap:
GPM th: Jﬁ ” (36" min)

Pump Capacity Cap secured to casing:
Well Yield: GPM NSF/WSC : Conduit min 18" B.G.:
Depth of well cocountered at time of pump installati (feet) Conduit secured to well cap:

If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4
Torque arrestors, Cable guards, or other acceptable method used~ Must circle one
Safety rope, if used, attached to brass rope adapier or other neceptable method jnside casin

House Copgection
PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall Wﬁd_‘z

A Length of sleeve(s’ minimum from foundstion);
Depth of supply line: (36" min)  Sleeve sealed properly:

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the s¢ptic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping,
distribution box, dralnficlds, and sewage reserve area. If this cangot be accomplished, coutact this office for

app 1 r to installe . 7
VL s T e o -2
Signature of company representative responkible forJnstallarion date

Date Insp. Requested: Date Insp. Apptoved: Inspextor:
Inspection Data: Pitless adapter watertight & water supply line at least 36" below grade
Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely
Elec, conduit extends at least 18" below grade/attached to cap property
Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing
Correct well tag attached properly and ¢asing 8" above finished grads
Water supply line sleeved adequatsly at houss connection
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter

——

e e




0 PRAESE IP55 HOUSE P WELL
LEGEND BOX % WELL BOX W-05—3 SURVEY

O PROPOSED STORM DRAIN POINT
WELL LOCATION EXHIBIT - LOT 12 GIWGurtscrick LiTTLE 8 WEBER, PA.
WALNUT GROVE OVIL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS, LAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
Lots 1 thru 88, Bulldable Preservation Parcel "A", 3909 NATIONAL DRIVE — SUITE 250 — BURTONSVILLE OFFICE PARK
Preservation Parcels “B” Thry 1° And BURTONSVILLE, MARYLAND 20866
and Non—Bulldable Bulk Porcel S TEL: 301-421-4024 BALT: 410-880-1820 DC/VA: 301-989-2524 FAX: 301-421-4186

SCALE: 1"=50" | ZONING:RC/RR-DEO | TAX MAP/GRID: 28-18/17 |GLW JOB NQ: 00753 | OCT., 2006 |1 OF 1




s
7178 Columbia Gateway Dr., Columbia, MD 21046

Howard County DI Tollveee LAGETIS6H0
. oll Free 1-866-313-
Health ]:)(3[)'411'tment } website: www.hchealth.org

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well application for a proposed well for new
construction, please indicate one of the following:

Well Site Location:
Walnut Grove 12 Kunning Fence Lane

Subdivision/Property Name Lot # Road Name

B Staking to take place after initial review (as discussed with Bob Weber).
L The well site has been staked by ,

(professional land surveyor or company employing professional land surveyors)
on (date) and does not require a site inspection.

L The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Deparatment
to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site
location.

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached
to the green well permit application.

Revised 3/11/05
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Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
Howard County TDD (410) 313-2323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Department website: www.hchealth.ore

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

July 19, 2011

Homeowner
12212 Running Fence Lane
Clarksville, MD 21029

RE: Walnut Grove, Lot 12
12212 Running Fence Lane
Clarksville, MD 21029
BP #B10002170
Well Permit #HO-95-0569
Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to advise you that the septic system for the above referenced property has been installed
and inspected. Final approval of the septic system was granted on 07/08/2011. Final approval of the
well line connection to the dwelling was approved on 02/18/2011.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking.

The raw nitrate sample results were previously documented to be 12.7 ppm. A nitrate removal
device (Reverse Osmosis) has been installed to treat the excessive nitrate contamination. The
nitrate treatment device appears to be operating properly as evidenced by the water sample results
taken on 07/13/2011 which indicates a nitrate level of 1.8 ppm.

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 03/28/2007. Results showed a Gross
Alpha level of 1.4 £ 0.7 pC/L and Gross Beta level of 3.1+ 0.9 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha was below the
maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L, while the Gross Beta was below the MCL of 50pCi/L.
Future well water supply appears safe for all uses.

Permanent Deviatioh for Nitrates

COMAR 26.04.04.09 prohibits approval of any water supply with a nitrate-nitrogen contaminant
level in excess of 10 parts per million. This department will grant a permanent deviation to that
section of the regulation on condition that the nitrate removal system effectively maintains the
nitrate-nitrogen contaminant level of 10 ppm or less.

Furthermore, it will be necessary for you to comply with the following conditions:

1. The system must be properly operated and maintained continuously in accordance with
the service contract for the life of the residence.
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2. It is recommended that a laboratory certified for water testing perform a yearly nitrate
analysis. (Certified to test for nitrates)

3. If you decide to sell or rent your home in the future, you must make any potential
buyer/tenant aware of the above condition.

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY

(Permanent Deviation for Nitrates)

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations"
have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit #H0O-95-0569 Although the
submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does
not guarantee water supplies. Based upon satisfactory investigation and evaluation, the Howard County
Health Department as authorized by the Maryland Department of the Environment accepts this well
system as required by COMAR 26.04.04.

Furthermore under COMAR 26.04.04.09 E. Disclosure, any and all special conditions to this
interim certificate of potability shall be disclosed to any purchaser of the property served by the well HO-
95-0569 before entering into a contract of sale or lease. A person who fails to make this disclosure is
subject to the penalties set out in Regulation .12F Enforcement and Environment Article 9-1311,
Annotated Code of Maryland. :

This certificate may become final upon completion of the second bacteriological and nitrate
tests, which may be taken by the health department within six months of the date of this letter.
Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment. Currently, there is no
charge for this final sampling.

Date of Water Sample(s): 06/29/2011 & 07/13/2011
Date of Well Completion: 03/28/2007
Respectfully,
/i // /s
Kevin M. Wolf, RE
Environmental Sanitarian
Well and Septic Program
cc: Building Inspector's office

Community Hygiene Program
File
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TRACE LABORATORIES, INC

5 North Park Drive

Hunt Valley, MD 21030 USA

Telephone: 410/584-9099 / Fax: 410/584-9117

Website: www.tracelabs.com / Email: injoftracelabs.com

Maryland State Certified Laboratory #318

T o ]

i CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS
|
‘ Requester: S$/0 Number: 81940
, Goodier Builders Report Date: July 14,2011
10705 Charter Drive, Suite 350
‘ Columbia, Maryland 21044 Nitrate Retest
Property Sampled: 2212 Runtilig Fenveidsane, 21029 Building Permit #:  B10002170
‘ Sample Location: Reverse Osmosis (R/O) Tap Sampler ID #: 9813AM
, Residual Chlorine: <0.1 mg/L Samples Iced: Yes
County: Howard Subdivision: Walnut Grove
Map: 28 Parcel: 74 Lot #: 12
Date/Time Collected in Field: Taly182011 /@ 11:55 am |
’ Date/Time Received in Lab: July 13, 2011 @ 3:00 pm |
Well Tag #: HO-95-0569 |
Well Condition: 2-Piece Cap, Satisfactory ' :

PARAMETER METHOD MCL RESULT PASS/FAIL

Water Treatment/Conditioning: ' M@ﬁ e L \

Katherine C. Higgs - a ?

Administrative Assistant

,

MCL: Maximum Contamination Level, an enforceable level established by the EPA

Page 1 of 1 .

e
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From:TRACE LABS [INC

TRACE LABORATORIES, INC
5 North Park Drive

Hunt Valley, MD 21030 USA

Telephone: 410/584-9099 / Fax: 410/584-9117

Website: www.tracelabs.com / Email: info@:tracelabs.com

Maryland State Certified Laboratory #318

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Requester: S/O Number: 81799

Report Date: July 1, 2011

Goodier Builders
10705 Charter Drive, Suite 350

Columbia, Maryland 21044

Property Sampled: IZ“Z’!’%RMg Fence Lane, 21029 Building Permit #: B10002170

Sample Location: Bathroom Tap Sampler ID #: 9813AM
Residual Chlorine: <0.1 mg/L. ~ Samples Iced: Yes
County: Howard Subdivision: Walnut Grove

Map: 28 Parcel: 74 Lot #: 12

Date/Time Collected in Field: June 29, 2011 @ 12:05 pm ’
Date/Time Received in Lab: June 29, 2011'@ 3:00 pm

Well Tag #: HO-95-0569
Well Condition: 2-Piece Cap, Satisfactory

Water Treatment/Conditioning: None

METHOD MCL/*SMCL RESULT PASS/FAIL

PARAMETER

Total Coliform SM 9223B Absent Absent Pass
E. coli SM 9223B Absent Absent Pass
Nitrate ‘ SM 4500D 10 mg/L as N 127 mg/L as N FAIL
Turbidity EPA 180.1 10 NTU <l.ONTU Pass
pH EPA 150.1 *6.5-8.5 Units: 6.4 Units ook
Sand Negative Negative

4 odhoumo C -Z%@A
Katherine C. Higgs
" Administrative Assistant

MCL: Maximum Contamination Level, an enforceable level established by the EPA
*SMCL: Secondary Maximum Contamination Level, a level recommended by the EPA
***A non-enforceable parameter that may cause cosmetic effects or aesthetic effects (such as taste, color or odor) in drinking water.

Page 1 of 1
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Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046
(410) 313-2640  Fax (410) 313-2648
TDD (410) 313-2323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
website: www.hchealth.org

Howard County
Health Department

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

April 11, 2007

Walnut Grove, LLC

16705 Charter Dr.

Suite 320

Columbia, Maryland 21044

RE: Walnut Grove, Lot # 12
Well Tag: HO-95-0569

To Whom It May Concern:

A sample was collected from a yield test on March 28, 2007 and submitted to GPL
Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well
water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total alpha and beta particle activity in a
water supply. In turn, this can provide information regarding naturally occurring radiation (i.e.,
Redionuclides) that may exist in your area of development within the County.

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 1.4 + 0.7 picocuries/liter
(pCi/L); while the Gross Beta level was 3.1 + 0.9 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha result was below
its maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L, while the Gross Beta level was below its
target value of 50 pCi/L (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year).

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply
appears safe for all uses. No additional testing for these parameters will be required to secure
the future Use & Occupancy. However, other standard (potability) testing will still be necessary.

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at

419-313-1773 if you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

o
‘éert Nixon, Deputy Director
Bureau of Environmental Health

cc: Eric Dougherty, MDE Water Mgmt., Groundwater
v/ Well & Septic File
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Sepd Report To:

State o

f Maryland

DHMH - Laboratories Administration

Division of Environmental Chemistry

RADIATION LABORATORY

201 W. Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Sample Bottle No. A:
Plant/Site Name: _

Sample Source: EMAM:\%_&_A«_LLO_D_& Location:

ODoooooooaod

John M. DeBoy, Dr. P.H., Director

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST

WeI2BR 50569
No. B:

0 O

L/‘{"G'

4= [

Field Blank Bottle No. A:

County

No.B:_

Ho-95— o9

(well no., Iab sink, sample tap, etc.)

County: Plant No.
CHECK (one per box)
Eril:iktéﬁg Water % gommunjty i % Source (raw water) == gmetljgency |
Stream — privae T = Distribution (treated) ™ Rerhets =
Other — Other =] MCL — Special —_
. £, /
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Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

REQUEST FOR PERMANENT DEVIATION TO
NITRATE STANDARDS FOR CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY

DATE: _ 1:18.}1 WELLPERMIT#:HO-985 - _©04¢9

PROPERTY OWNER: HLZEFA BAHRAIN
SUBDIVISION & LOT #: \WALANUT GROVE - LoY (2

PROPERTY ADDRESS: _ {2212 gpg_s ING FENCE VA,
CHARUSVIH-E, MD 21024

CONDITIONS:

1) The well instatled under permit # HO -45 -05éhas been documented to have a nitrate level of 12:7
ppm  which exceeds the MCL of 10 ppm. As a result of installation and operation of a nitrate filtration
system, this nitrate contamination has been reduced to {.® ppm at the primary drinking tap.

I hereby request that a Permanent Deviation to COMAR 26.04.04.09 be granted for the well
installed under permit HO 946 0569 I am fully aware of the conditions under which this deviation will

be granted, and of my responsibilities as the well owner, which include advising any future buyer/ tenant
of the installation, condition and maintenance responsibilities of the nitrate removal device.

% Owner’s Original Signature(s) [Person(s) that inteng to live in the dwelling]
/ <hshy Ww/m/’,/ aafzc;//ﬁ///

spective Owner’s Day Time Phone Number(s)
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